PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory De Crescenzo	11/16/2006
Maureen D. O'Connor	11/10/2006
John Zwaagstra	11/10/2006
Myriam Banville	11/08/2006
Maria Jaramillo	11/08/2006
Beatrice Paul-Roc	11/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Research Council of Canada
Street Address:	1200 Montreal Road
Internal Address:	Building M-58
City:	Ottowa, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1A 0R6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10570412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500222773

Fax Number: (650)838-4541

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 838-4341

gfreschi@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Gina C. Freschi Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2168

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54800-8111.US00

PATENT

REEL: 018885 FRAME: 0992

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina C. Freschi
Total Attachments: 5 source=548008111US00_Assignment#page source=548008111US00_Assignment#page source=548008111US00_Assignment#page source=548008111US00_Assignment#page source=548008111US00_Assignment#page	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018885 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Gregory De Crescenzo, Maureen D. O'Connor, Beatrice Paul-Roc, John Zwaagstra, Myriam Banville, and Maria Jaramillo (the "Assignors"), whose addresses are Quebec, Canada, Quebec, Canada, Quebec, Canada, Laval, Canada, Laval, Canada, and Quebec, Canada respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Inventions") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "Coiled-Coil Fusion Proteins Comprising Cell Receptor Domains", (the "Application") and filed on March 3, 2006 as U.S. Application No. 10/570,412.

National Research Council of Canada, a corporation of the Country of Canada, having a place of business at 1200 Montreal Road, Building M-58, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0R6, Canada, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents

BY062540.101

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 018885 FRAME: 0994 to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: November 16, 2006

Date: 100.10 ZOOG

Date: *November 10, 20*06

Date: Nov 10, 2006

Date: Nov 8 2006

Date: <u>4018, 2006</u>

Gregory De Creseenzo

Maureen D. O'Connor

Beatrice Paul-Roc

John Zwaagstra

Myriath Banville

Maria Jaramillo

WITNESSE	S TO SIGNATURE BY Gregory De Crescenzo	
Z.	A GOC	. 1
4-7	Signature	Nov 16 2006 Date
Sylvie Pernet	GREGORY DE CRESCASO GR	المرادة
give never	Print Name	
V	5342 CHABOT Street	
	Street Address	11/10
	MONTREAL QUEBEC, H2H Otty, State & Zip Code	178
	(OLIO DIM	11.11/42
2.	Signature	1VOV 16 2006 Date
	Lowis Bisson	Date
	Print Name	N.
	350, rue de l'Inspect Street Address Montréal, QC H3C2	eur # 109
	Street Address	1
	City, State & Zip Code	.K3 .
	ony, clair of Esp cours	
WITNESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY Maureen D. O'Connor	
4	Dave to	Nov 10, 2006
1.	Signature	Date
	MARIA JARAMILLO	
	Print Name	
	Street Address	,
	BEAWNSFIELD, QUE H	EWAM)
	City, State & Zip Code	
	fact in l. l.	A kirember 10 2006
2.	Blatuie faul de c Signature	November 10, 200 6 Date
	BEATRICE PAUL ROC Print Name	
	Print Name	
	Print Name 11741, GENERAL GIRALD Street Address	
	MONTRÉAL, QUÉBEC, H4 J 2H City State & 7in Code	7-
	City State & 7in Code	•

Page 3

WITNESS	ES TO SIGNATURE BY Beatrice Paul-Roc	
1.	Catherin Celling Signature	<u>//ον/ο/200</u> 6 Date
	CATHERINE COLLINS Print Name	
	360 OAKVILLE AVE Street Address	
	DoRVAC QC H95 2R4 City, State & Zip Code	
2.	Ayuam banvelle Signature	Nov-10/2006 Date
	NYRIAM BANUILLE Print Name	
	595 Lageunesse Street Address	
	LAUAL QC H7x 3K4 City, State & Zip Code	
WITNESSE	ES TO SIGNATURE BY John Zwaagstra	. 1
1.	Danamillo	nov 10, 2006
	Signature MARIA JARAMILLO	Date
	Print Name 183 WESTCROFT	
	BEALONSFIELD, QUE	Hamama
	City, State & Zip Code	1
2.	Signature Signature	1000.10.2006 Date
	Print Name	
	186 Sherbrooke Street Address	
	Beaconsfield, Que, H	9(w) 1P2
	City Ctata d Zin Cana	

Page 4

WITNE	ESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Myriam Banville	
1.	MARIA JARAMILLO Signature Suemb.	Nov 8, 2006 Date
	Print Name 183 WESTCHOFT Street Address BERONSKELD, QUE F	Lec 1242
	City, State & Zip Code	796012
2.	Catherin Collis Signature	Nov 8/2006 Date
	CATHERINE COLLINS Print Name	
	3600AKVICLE AVE Street Address	
	DORVAL QC H95 2R4 City, State & Zip Code	
WITNE	SSES TO SIGNATURE BY Maria Jaramillo	
1.	Ayuam Banville	Nov. 8 2006 Date
	MVRIAM BANVILLE Print Name	
	595 Lajeunesse Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.	Catherine Collis	Nov 8/2006 Date
	CATHERINE COLUMS Print Name	
	360 OAKVILLE AUE Street Address	
	DoRVAL QC H952R4 City, State & Zip Code	

Note: May be notarized in lieu of witnessing.

Page 5

PATENT REEL: 018885 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 02/13/2007